

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Dated: 27-08-2024

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Rajbari

www.lged.gov.bd

Reference: 46.02.8200.000.99.012.24-1716

Re-Tender Notice-07/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of following works:

SI. No.	Package No	Name of Work	e-Tender ID	Procure ment Method	Tender/ Proposal Document last selling / downloading Date and Time:	Last Date and Time for Tender/Proposal Security Submission:	Tender/ Proposal Closing Date and Time
1	CW-148/ RCIP/RJB	01. Improvement of Bagduli GC - Langolbundh GC via Tebaria - Sawrail Up - Alamdamnga from ch.0+000 - 3+950 Km under Pangsha upazila, Dist. Rajbari . (Road Id: 382732014). Cost of Salvage Materials: Tk.14,22,205.00 & 2. Improvement of Pangsha Upazila HQ-College More D.R Road from ch. 0+000 - 2+130 Km under Pangsha Upazila, District: Rajbari, (Road ID: 38273 2011), Cost of Salvage Materials: 24,78,698.00. Total cost of Salvage Materials: Tk. 39,00,903.00	1008636	ОТМ	11-September- 2024 17:00	12-September - 2024 12:30	12-September - 2024 13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches.

Further Information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

> SD/-(Md. Eusuf Hossain)

Executive Engineer

LGED, Rajbari

Phone: 02-478807550 e-mail: xen.rajbari@lged.gov.bd

CC to:

- The Superintending Engineer (Procurement), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka.1207.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, District: Faridpur.
- Project Director, RCIP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, Dhaka. 1207 3.
- Notice Board.